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About This Presentation

President Donald Trump’s administration has pursued a more combative trade policy 
than its predecessors

It has imposed tariffs on:
• $50 billion of imports from China, over intellectual property concerns
• Steel and aluminum imports from most countries
• Solar panels and washing machines

Trading partners have retaliated
• China responded in kind to the intellectual property tariffs
• Metal exporters have imposed retaliatory tariffs on a variety of U.S. products

This presentation reviews all major tariffs imposed by the Trump administration and 
other countries’ retaliatory measures
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Tariffs on China and Its Retaliation

Value of imports 
subject to tariff 

Additional duty Status Number of 
products

China’s 
retaliation

$34 billion 25% Imposed July 6 818 Reciprocal tariffs 
on 545 products

$16 billion 25% Imposed Aug. 23 279 Reciprocal tariffs 
on 333 products

$200 billion (could
potentially double)

25% Accepting 
comments 
through Sept. 6

6,031 Tariffs on 5,207 
products worth 
$60 billion, and 
nontariff actions

• Imposed under Section 301 of the Trade Act of 1974 over concerns about China’s 
intellectual property practices

• Related to its Made in China 2025 plan to develop advanced industries

https://ustr.gov/sites/default/files/2018-13248.pdf
https://www.bgov.com/core/news/#!/articles/PD2LKP6S972B
https://ustr.gov/sites/default/files/enforcement/301Investigations/Final%20Second%20Tranche.pdf
https://www.bgov.com/core/news/#!/articles/PD2LKP6S972B
https://ustr.gov/sites/default/files/301/2018-0026%20China%20FRN%207-10-2018_0.pdf
https://www.bgov.com/core/news/#!/articles/PCW03G6K50XS
https://www.bgov.com/core/news/#!/articles/PAKD0Y6TTDSC
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Metal Tariffs Apply to Most Countries 

Product Agreed to quota Exempt

Steel Argentina
Brazil
South Korea

Australia

Aluminum Argentina Australia

Trump administration imposed a 25 percent tariff on steel and 10 percent on 
aluminum (double for Turkey)

Steel and aluminum tariffs intended to counter national security threat
• Imposed under Section 232 of the Trade Expansion Act of 1962, over concerns that 

steel and aluminum imports are eroding domestic industry, which is important for 
national security

• Administration reviewing whether tariffs should be applied to cars and uranium as well

Some allies were initially excluded (including Canada, the European Union, and 
Mexico)
• Tariffs now apply to all countries except Australia and those that agree to a quota

Excluded Countries
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Metal Tariffs Sparked Broad Retaliation

Notes: Value of goods subject to Canadian and EU tariffs is approximate and adjusted to U.S. dollars based on exchange rate on date tariff 
imposed. Chinese data adjusted for inflation by Bloomberg Government. EU, India, and Russia threatened tariffs on additional imports that 
aren’t shown in this table

Country Value of imports subject 
to tariff (in millions) 

Additional duty Effective date

Canada $12,620 10-25% July 1

China $2,843 15-25% April 2

European Union $3,200 10-25% June 22

India $1,395 10-50% June 21

Japan May charge extra duties amounting to $264 million N/A

Mexico About $3 billion 5-25% June 5 and July 5

Russia Sufficient to generate $88 
million in duties

25-40% July 6

Turkey $1,788 5-40% June 21

• Trading partners also brought disputes to the World Trade Organization

https://www.fin.gc.ca/access/tt-it/cacsap-cmpcaa-1-eng.asp
https://docs.wto.org/dol2fe/Pages/FE_Search/FE_S_S009-DP.aspx?language=E&CatalogueIdList=244237,53735,53738,48809,42798,35461,28091,50715,63745,32331&CurrentCatalogueIdIndex=0&FullTextHash=-1264605332&HasEnglishRecord=True&HasFrenchRecord=True&HasSpanishR
http://europa.eu/rapid/press-release_IP-18-4220_en.htm
https://docs.wto.org/dol2fe/Pages/FE_Search/FE_S_S009-DP.aspx?language=E&HasEnglishRecord=True&HasFrenchRecord=True&HasSpanishRecord=True&CatalogueIdList=246009,245254&CurrentCatalogueIdIndex=0&FullTextHash=371857150
https://docs.wto.org/dol2fe/Pages/FE_Search/FE_S_S009-DP.aspx?language=E&CatalogueIdList=245261,245263,245258,245262,245257,245210,245167,245151,245009&CurrentCatalogueIdIndex=1&FullTextHash=371857150&HasEnglishRecord=True&HasFrenchRecord=False&HasSpanishRecord=False
https://www.bgov.com/core/news/#!/articles/P9X4Z6T0AFB5
https://www.bgov.com/core/news/#!/articles/PBG5FH6KLVR6
https://docs.wto.org/dol2fe/Pages/FE_Search/FE_S_S009-DP.aspx?language=E&HasEnglishRecord=True&HasFrenchRecord=False&HasSpanishRecord=True&CatalogueIdList=245272&CurrentCatalogueIdIndex=0&FullTextHash=371857150
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Industry-Specific Safeguard Tariffs

Intended to temporarily protect domestic industries hurt by an increase in imports 
• Imposed under Section 201 of the Trade Act of 1974

Product Additional duty Exempt countries Years in effect

Solar modules As much as 30 percent Some developing 
country WTO members

Four

Solar cells As much as 30 percent 
above a certain quota

Some developing 
country WTO members

Four

Large residential 
washing machines

As much as 20 percent, 
or as much as 50 
percent above a certain 
quota

Canada and some 
developing country 
WTO members

Three

https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2018/01/25/2018-01592/to-facilitate-positive-adjustment-to-competition-from-imports-of-certain-crystalline-silicon
https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2018/01/25/2018-01592/to-facilitate-positive-adjustment-to-competition-from-imports-of-certain-crystalline-silicon
https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2018/01/25/2018-01604/to-facilitate-positive-adjustment-to-competition-from-imports-of-large-residential-washers
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About the Analyst

Sarah Babbage is a legislative analyst with Bloomberg Government where she covers tax, 
trade, and infrastructure policy. Previously, she researched the fiscal and economic health 
of state governments, as well as federal fiscal policy, at the Pew Charitable Trusts. 
Sarah has a master's degree in Government from Georgetown University and a 
bachelor's degree in international development from McGill University.

sbabbage@bgov.com 
+1 202 416 3142
@sarahbabbage

To contact the editor responsible:
Loren Duggan at lduggan@bgov.com 
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Disclaimer
Copyright 2018 BGOV LLC.
Not for redistribution except by an authorized Bloomberg Government user, and only as expressly permitted in the Bloomberg 
Government terms of service. All permitted uses shall cite Bloomberg Government as a source.

Delivering news, analytics and data-driven 
decision tools, Bloomberg Government's 
digital workspace gives an intelligent edge to 
government affairs, federal and contracting 
professionals influencing government action. 

For more information or a demo, visit 
www.bgov.com or call +1-202-416-3450.

About Bloomberg Government

http://www.bgov.com/
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